Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
e INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://www.parismou.org/inspections-risk/library-fag/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 3 -2019

IMO

8926913
9117416
7612498
8876182
9123295
9464273
9383613
8607660
8812863
9151096
7514517
9609902
8876510
8888874
8401523
9132480
7110995
9012795
7341702
9354404
9538402
7816135
9308728
8884933
9670420
9350317
9575307
9595589
8411669
8315906
9283980
8104591

Name*

AKCA 1

LITA

ARESSA

BAKU PRIDE
DENIZHAN TRIO
DICLE DENIZ
HUSEYN JAVID
LADY BOUSHRA
LADY MIRA
LAVR

MARAYA

MBC DAISY

NEW LIFE
OLTENITSA
OSMAN PRINCE
SERDIKA

TIGER M

VIRILE

ALI K

AMELIE BORCHARD
AQUAPROUD
AYRESS
BAKKEDAL

BAKU WIND

BEN NEVIS
BOMAR HERMES
CAPTAIN NAGDALIYEV
CARAVOS HARMONY
DIAMANT

DK GREEN
EDELWEISS
GULF RIVER

Flag

PA
LR
REG
BZ
PA
TR
MT
KM
KM
BZ
WS
IT
MD
UA
KM
BZ
KM
KM
MD
LR
LR
DM
MH
BZ
MH
LR
MT
MH
VU
VC
Ccy
TG

Inspection
Date

18-3-2019
14-3-2019
23-1-2019
16-2-2019
12-3-2019

7-3-2019
27-2-2019
28-2-2019

5-3-2019

1-3-2019

8-2-2019
16-3-2019
13-3-2019
28-2-2019
24-3-2019
21-2-2019

5-3-2019
14-3-2019
22-3-2019
14-3-2019
21-3-2019
11-3-2019
19-3-2019
11-3-2019
22-2-2019
15-3-2019
26-2-2019
17-3-2019
12-3-2019
12-3-2019

4-3-2019

6-3-2019

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

on Port State Control

Paris MoU
Duration Of Release
Detention Date

6 23-3-2019
2 15-3-2019
49 12-3-2019
16 3-3-2019
7 18-3-2019
5 11-3-2019
7 5-3-2019
7 6-3-2019
14 18-3-2019
11 11-3-2019
27 6-3-2019
8 23-3-2019
7 19-3-2019
8 7-3-2019
2 25-3-2019
10 2-3-2019
3 7-3-2019
8 21-3-2019
7 28-3-2019
4 17-3-2019
2 22-3-2019
3 13-3-2019
3 21-3-2019
18 28-3-2019
1 4-3-2019
2 16-3-2019
9 6-3-2019
2 18-3-2019
15 26-3-2019
9 20-3-2019
2 5-3-2019
3 8-3-2019

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det
<36

3
3



IMO

9407354
9449235
8215807
9179488
9217462
9766085
9474967
9796169
9001837
8857875
9216987
9281487
9637791
7720192
9215543
9539743
9403463
9336866
9830769

51

Name*

HORIZON ARMONIA

KADRIYE ANA
KARAZI

MARINE CHEMIST
MERMAID STAR
NIKOLAY VELIKIY
PACIFIC SOUTH
PGC PATREAS
PROGRES
RENAISSANCE
RIO BLACKWATER
SILVER LION
STELLA ANITA
TWENTY SIX
TYCOON

UNI WEALTH
VEGA MERCURY
VEGA ROSE

ZHI XIAN ZHI XING

Flag Inspection

Date
LR 28-2-2019
PA 20-2-2019
SL 27-2-2019
MH 3-3-2019
HK 6-3-2019
RU 26-3-2019
MH 9-3-2019
MT 14-3-2019
PL 25-3-2019
TZ 27-2-2019
LR 11-2-2019
AG 2-3-2019
SG 1-3-2019
PA 4-3-2019
LR 22-3-2019
HK 5-3-2019
LR 12-3-2019
PA 1-3-2019
MH 7-3-2019

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

2
13
3
5
15

10

22

11

12

16

Release
Date

1-3-2019
4-3-2019
1-3-2019
7-3-2019
20-3-2019
30-3-2019
18-3-2019
16-3-2019
29-3-2019
1-3-2019
4-3-2019
7-3-2019
11-3-2019
15-3-2019
24-3-2019
8-3-2019
18-3-2019
8-3-2019

22-3-2019

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det
<36

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 3 -2019

IMO*

8926913
9117416
7110995
7514517
7612498
8401523
8607660
8812863
8876182
8876510
8888874
9012795
9123295
9132480
9151096
9383613
9464273
9609902
7341702
7720192
7816135
8104591
8215807
8315906
8411669
8857875
8884933
9001837
9179488
9215543
9216987
9217462

Name

AKCA 1

LITA

TIGER M
MARAYA
ARESSA
OSMAN PRINCE
LADY BOUSHRA
LADY MIRA
BAKU PRIDE
NEW LIFE
OLTENITSA
VIRILE
DENIZHAN TRIO
SERDIKA

LAVR

HUSEYN JAVID
DICLE DENIZ
MBC DAISY

ALI K

TWENTY SIX
AYRESS

GULF RIVER
KARAZI

DK GREEN
DIAMANT
RENAISSANCE
BAKU WIND
PROGRES
MARINE CHEMIST
TYCOON

RIO BLACKWATER
MERMAID STAR

Flag

PA
LR
KM
WS
REGI
KM
KM
KM
BZ
MD
UA
KM
PA
BZ
BZ
MT
TR
IT
MD
PA
DM
TG
SL
VC
VU
TZ
BZ
PL
MH
LR
LR
HK

Inspection
Date

18-3-2019
14-3-2019

5-3-2019

8-2-2019
23-1-2019
24-3-2019
28-2-2019

5-3-2019
16-2-2019
13-3-2019
28-2-2019
14-3-2019
12-3-2019
21-2-2019

1-3-2019
27-2-2019

7-3-2019
16-3-2019
22-3-2019

4-3-2019
11-3-2019

6-3-2019
27-2-2019
12-3-2019
12-3-2019
27-2-2019
11-3-2019
25-3-2019

3-3-2019
22-3-2019
11-2-2019

6-3-2019

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Duration Of Release Date
Detention
6 23-3-2019
2 15-3-2019
3 7-3-2019
27 6-3-2019
49 12-3-2019
2 25-3-2019
7 6-3-2019
14 18-3-2019
16 3-3-2019
7 19-3-2019
8 7-3-2019
8 21-3-2019
7 18-3-2019
10 2-3-2019
11 11-3-2019
7 5-3-2019
5 11-3-2019
8 23-3-2019
7 28-3-2019
12 15-3-2019
3 13-3-2019
3 8-3-2019
3 1-3-2019
9 20-3-2019
15 26-3-2019
3 1-3-2019
18 28-3-2019
5 29-3-2019
5 7-3-2019
3 24-3-2019
22 4-3-2019
15 20-3-2019

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

3
3



IMO* Name Flag Inspection Duration Of Release Date  Nr. of det <36

Date Detention Months>
9281487 SILVER LION AG 2-3-2019 6 7-3-2019 1
9283980 EDELWEISS CY 4-3-2019 2 5-3-2019 1
9308728 BAKKEDAL MH 19-3-2019 3 21-3-2019 1
9336866 VEGA ROSE PA 1-3-2019 8 8-3-2019 1
9350317 BOMAR HERMES LR 15-3-2019 2 16-3-2019 1
9354404 AMELIE BORCHARD LR 14-3-2019 4 17-3-2019 1
9403463 VEGA MERCURY LR 12-3-2019 7 18-3-2019 1
9407354 HORIZON ARMONIA LR 28-2-2019 2 1-3-2019 1
9449235 KADRIYE ANA PA 20-2-2019 13 4-3-2019 1
9474967 PACIFIC SOUTH MH 9-3-2019 10 18-3-2019 1
9538402 AQUAPROUD LR 21-3-2019 2 22-3-2019 1
9539743  UNI WEALTH HK 5-3-2019 4 8-3-2019 1
9575307 CAPTAIN NAGDALIYEV MT 26-2-2019 9 6-3-2019 1
9595589 CARAVOS HARMONY MH 17-3-2019 2 18-3-2019 1
9637791 STELLA ANITA SG 1-3-2019 11 11-3-2019 1
9670420 BEN NEVIS MH 22-2-2019 11 4-3-2019 1
9766085  NIKOLAY VELIKIY RU 26-3-2019 5 30-3-2019 1
9796169 PGC PATREAS MT 14-3-2019 3 16-3-2019 1
9830769  ZHI XIAN ZHI XING MH 7-3-2019 16 22-3-2019 1

51

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning... Page 2 of 2



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control Paris MoU
on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 3 - 2019
IMO :9117416 Company Blumenthal Asia Pte Ltd, , , Liberia
Name: LITA Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 Bulk carrier Liberia 11121 1995

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Saint Petersburg 2019-3-15 2 day(s) 14

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-12-2018 8-1-2022
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 23-2-2017 8-1-2022 Belgium 13-12-2018
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 18-7-2017 8-6-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts Rectified no
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- Rectified no
VDR)
Nautical publications Rectified no
Lifeboats Rectified no
Fuel change-over procedure Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Wages Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 1 of 56

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period :

3

- 2019

IMO : 8926913
Name: AKCA 1

Number of detentions last
36 months: 3

Company

AKC Denizcilik Gemi Islet Tic, , , Panama

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Charterer

Type

General cargo/multipurp

LA

Flag
Panama

Port of detention

Date of release

Gross tonnage
2463

Keeldate
1979

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Taganrog 2019-3-23 6  day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-3-2018 29-6-2019  Turkey 26-9-2018
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Load Line 21-3-2018 29-6-2019  Turkey 26-9-2018
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Safety Management Certificate 3-3-2017 3-2-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Wages Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 2 of 56

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3 - 2019

IMO : 9609902 Company ESA Ship Management Ltd, , , Italy

Name: MBC DAISY Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Italy 10154 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gijon 2019-3-23 8 day(s) 8

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-5-2018 26-6-2019

RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 31-10-2018  15-7-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Wages Rectified no

Page 3 of 56

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 9464273 Company
Name: DICLE DENIZ

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

Chemical tanker

- 2019

Granmar Denizcilik, , , Turkey

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

H. CLARKSONS, 153 lots Mohamed Saidoune , LONDON , UK

Flag Gross tonnage

Turkey 2222

Port of detention

Keeldate
2007

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Santander 2019-3-11 5 day(s) 3

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-12-2017  9-9-2019 Italy 24-11-2018
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 9-1-2017 9-9-2019 Italy 24-11-2018
Turkish Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 26-7-2018 4-10-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Calculation and payment of wages Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 4 of 56

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3

IMO :9383613
Name: HUSEYN JAVID

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Charterer

- 2019

Company

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

LA

Palmali Shipping & Agency, , , Malta

Type Flag

Chemical tanker Malta

Date of release
2019-3-5

Port of detention

Constanta

Gross tonnage
2603

Keeldate
2006

Duration of detention
7  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
12

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-7-2018 19-3-2023
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 15-7-2017 19-3-2023
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 14-9-2017 7-9-2019  Turkey 14-9-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rescue boats Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Wages Rectified no
Operation of GMDSS equipment Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 5 of 56

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3 - 2019

IMO : 9151096 Company Valship PE, , , Belize
Name: LAVR Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer NHC Chartering GmbH , , , DE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Belize 3796 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Drogheda 2019-3-11 11 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-10-2018 5-10-2023
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 5-10-2018 5-10-2023
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 24-4-2017 8-4-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts Rectified no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified no

Page 6 of 56

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 9132480 Company
Name: SERDIKA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier

- 2019

Credo-Plus Navigation Ltd , , , Belize

Classification society DNV GL AS

LA

Flag
Belize

Port of detention

Szczecin

Date of release
2019-3-2

Gross tonnage
10220

Keeldate
1996

Duration of detention
10 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
26

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-8-2018  31-5-2022
DNV GL AS Load Line 21-8-2018 31-5-2022
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 8-2-2019 8-2-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals Rectified no
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- Rectified no
VDR)
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- Rectified yes DNV GLAS
VDR)
Propulsion main engine Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken yes DNV GL AS
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches Rectified no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
Atmosphere testing instrument Rectified no
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 7 of 56

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3

- 2019

Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified yes DNV GLAS
Engineers' alarm Rectified no
IMO :9123295 Company Trio Denizcilik Ic ve Dis, , , Panama
Name: DENIZHAN TRIO Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 1596 1995
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Taranto 2019-3-18 7  day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-11-2018  12-6-2023
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Load Line 20-11-2018  12-6-2023
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Safety Management Certificate 6-2-2018 14-12-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Launching arrangements for rescue boats Rectified no
Auxiliary engine Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Abandon ship drills Rectified no
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 8 of 56 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3 - 2019

IMO :9012795 Company Cedar Marine Services SAL, , , Comoros
Name: VIRILE Classification society Other
Charterer CEDAR MARINE SERVICE, , , LB
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Comoros 7361 1991
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Marina di carrara 2019-3-21 8 day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Other Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-12-2018 4-4-2019
Other Load Line 5-12-2018 4-5-2019
Other Safety Management Certificate 5-12-2018 4-4-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- As in the agreed flag no
VDR) State condition
Inflatable liferafts Rectified no
Cleanliness Rectified no
Lighting (Working spaces) Rectified no
Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage Rectified no
Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights Rectified no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
VHF radio installation Rectified no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances Rectified no
Personal equipment for fire safety Rectified no
Emergency Escape Breathing Device and disposition Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 9 of 56

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3 - 2019

IMO : 8888874 Company Ukrrichflot JSC, , , Ukraine
Name: OLTENITSA Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Ukraine 3953 1988
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Thessaloniki 2019-3-7 8 day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-12-2018  6-9-2022
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 13-12-2018  13-6-2019
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 29-1-2018  13-12-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Inflatable liferafts Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) Temporary repair yes Shipping Register of Ukraine
carried out

Fire drills Rectified no

Enclosed space entry and rescue drills Rectified no

Page 10 of 56

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3

- 2019

IMO : 8876510 Company Afdal Sharik Ltd, , , Moldova, Republic of
Name: NEW LIFE Classification society Mediterranean Shipping Register
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 2457 1974
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Azov 2019-3-19 7 day(s) 25
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Mediterranean Shipping Register
Mediterranean Shipping Register
Mediterranean Shipping Register

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

17-6-2018 18-12-2022
17-6-2018 18-12-2022
6-12-2018 5-6-2019

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lights, shapes, sound-signals

Doors
Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Fire drills

Enclosed space entry and rescue drills

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 11 of 56

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3

- 2019

IMO : 8876182 Company Optimal Denizcilik Tasimacilik , , , Belize

Name: BAKU PRIDE Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau
Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Belize 2594 1987
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2019-3-3 16 day(s) 16

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

International Naval Surveys Bureau
International Naval Surveys Bureau

International Naval Surveys Bureau

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

17-5-2018 21-12-2022
17-5-2018 21-12-2022
17-10-2018 22-5-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention
Gyro compass

Lifeboats

Auxiliary engine

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 12 of 56

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3

- 2019

IMO : 8812863 Company Cedar Marine Services SAL, , , Comoros
Name: LADY MIRA Classification society Other
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Comoros 2854 1990
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Thessaloniki 2019-3-18 14 day(s) 28
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Other Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-12-2018  12-4-2019
Other Load Line 28-12-2018  12-4-2019
Other Safety Management Certificate 28-12-2018  12-4-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals Rectified no
Nautical publications Rectified no
Voyage or passage plan Rectified no
Monitoring of voyage or passage plan Rectified no
Stowage of rescue boats Rectified yes Other
Distress flares Rectified yes Other
Emergency equipment for 2-way comm. Rectified yes Other
Embarkation arrangement survival craft Rectified yes Other
Certificates for master and officers Rectified no
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc Rectified no
Bunker delivery notes Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 13 of 56

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3 - 2019
ISM

Cleanliness of engine room

Fire drills

MF/HF Radio installation
Reserve source of energy

Fire detection and alarm system

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)
Machinery spaces

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

yes

no

no
yes
yes
yes

yes

Other

Other
Other
Other

Other

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 14 of 56

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3 - 2019

IMO : 8607660 Company Cedar Marine Services SAL, , , Comoros
Name: LADY BOUSHRA Classification society Other
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Comoros 2854 1987
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Split 2019-3-6 7 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Other Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-11-2018  14-4-2019
Other Load Line 29-1-2018 28-12-2022  Turkey 15-11-2018
Other Safety Management Certificate 29-1-2018  28-12-2022  Greece 27-10-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts Rectified no
Launching arrangements for rescue boats Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) Rectified no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
Facilities for reception of marine safety inform. Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances Rectified no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no

Machinery spaces
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2019

IMO : 8401523 Company Cedar Marine Services SAL, , , Comoros
Name: OSMAN PRINCE Classification society Other
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Comoros 10733 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2019-3-25 2 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Other Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-11-2018 1-4-2019
Other Load Line 2-11-2018 1-4-2019
Other Safety Management Certificate 10-3-2019 9-8-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Electronic charts (ECDIS) Rectified no
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- Rectified no
VDR)
Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert Rectified no
Certificate for rating for watchkeeping Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Fire drills Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2019

IMO : 7612498 Company Baltrechflot Ltd , , , Register Withdrawn
Name: ARESSA Classification society

Charterer ,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Register Withdrawn 1926

Port of detention

Goole

Date of release
2019-3-12

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Keeldate
1977

Deficiencies reason for detention
Document of Compliance (DoC/ ISM)

Stowage and provision of liferafts

Minimum Safe Manning Document

Maintenance of Life Saving Appliances

Continuous synopsis record

Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert
Declaration of Maritime Labour Compliance (Part | and Il)
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)

Procedure for complaint under MLC,2006

Certificate or documentary evidence of financial security for
repatriation

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Certificate or documentary evidence of financial security relating to Rectified

shipowners liability

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

49 day(s)

24

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 3
ISM

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

- 2019

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2019

IMO : 7514517 Company United Grop Management, , , Samoa
Name: MARAYA Classification society Other
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Ro-Ro cargo Samoa 640 1975
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Valletta 2019-3-6 27 day(s) 25
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Other Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-4-2018 4-12-2022
Other Load Line 18-4-2018 4-12-2022
Other Safety Management Certificate 18-4-2018 3-12-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rescue boats Rectified no
Inflatable liferafts Rectified no
Stowage and provision of liferafts Rectified no
Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition Rectified no
Other (life saving) Rectified no
Other (certificates) Rectified no
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc Rectified no
Endorsement by flagstate Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Fire drills Rectified no
Abandon ship drills Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2019

Fire fighting equipment and appliances Rectified no
Emergency Escape Breathing Device and disposition Rectified no
Fire pumps and its pipes Rectified no
IMO : 7110995 Company Rimas Shipping Ltd, , , Comoros
Name: TIGER M Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Comoros 2900 1971
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Tulcea 2019-3-7 3 day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-1-2019 16-4-2019
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 17-1-2019 16-4-2019
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 17-1-2019 16-7-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts Rectified no
Certificate for rating for watchkeeping Rectified no
Water level detectors on single hold cargo ships Rectified no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2019

IMO : 9830769 Company Shanghai Zhixian Trans Shpg, , , Marshall Islands
Name: ZHI XIAN ZHI XING Classification society China Classification Society
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Marshall Islands 18401 2016
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostock 2019-3-22 16 day(s) 23
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
China Classification Society Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-1-2019  30-5-2023
China Classification Society Load Line 18-1-2019 30-5-2023
China Classification Society Safety Management Certificate 18-1-2019 17-7-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Gyro compass Rectified yes China Classification Society
Lifeboat inventory Rectified yes China Classification Society
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts. Rectified yes China Classification Society
Ballast Water Record Book Rectified yes China Classification Society
Cold room, cold room cleanliness, cold room temperature Rectified no
Steam pipes, pressure pipes, wires (insulation) Rectified yes China Classification Society
Closing devices/watertight doors Rectified no
Bulkheads - cracking Rectified no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified yes China Classification Society
Satellite EPIRB 406MHz/1.6GHz Rectified yes China Classification Society
Fire pumps and its pipes Rectified no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified yes China Classification Society

Machinery spaces
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2019

IMO : 9796169 Company Paradise Navigation SA, , , Malta
Name: PGC PATREAS Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Gas carrier Malta 6248 2017

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Temryuk 2019-3-16 3 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-5-2017  21-5-2022  Sri Lanka 22-7-2018
Bureau Veritas Load Line 25-5-2017 21-5-2022  Sri Lanka 22-7-2018
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 9-11-2017 9-11-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention
Maintenance of Life Saving Appliances

Medical Equipment, medical chest, medical guide
Fixed fire extinguishing installation
Other (fire safety)

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2019

IMO : 9766085 Company Inmorterminal LLC, , , Russian Federation
Name: NIKOLAY VELIKIY Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Russian Federation 4577 2015
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2019-3-30 5 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-11-2018  29-10-2023
Bureau Veritas Load Line 28-11-2018  29-10-2023
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 12-11-2018  12-5-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Electronic charts (ECDIS) Rectified no
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2019

IMO : 9670420 Company Navios Shipmanagement Inc, , , Marshall Islands
Name: BEN NEVIS Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer Ultrabulk Parcel Service A/S, , , DK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 24933 2013

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Date of release
2019-3-4

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
11 day(s) 13

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
15-10-2018 28-8-2023
27-12-2018 14-8-2019
17-10-2018 14-8-2019

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)
ISM

Winches & capstans
Closing devices/watertight doors
Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2019

IMO : 9637791 Company Stella Ship Management Pte Ltd, , , Singapore
Name: STELLA ANITA Classification society China Classification Society
Charterer THYSENKRUP STEEL EUROPE AG, DUISBURG, n/a, n/a, DE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Singapore 94710 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Port-Cartier 2019-3-11 11 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
China Classification Society Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-2-2018 18-1-2022
China Classification Society Load Line 3-1-2017 18-1-2022  China 8-11-2017
China Classification Society Safety Management Certificate 9-3-2017 25-4-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Fire pumps and its pipes Rectified no
Maintenance of Fire protection systems Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2019

IMO : 9595589 Company lason Hellenic Shipping, , , Marshall Islands
Name: CARAVOS HARMONY Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer Cargil., n/a, Bangaore, IN
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 44289 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Vancouver 2019-3-18 2 day(s) 24
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-2-2018 7-1-2023 Korea, Republic of 18-1-2019
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 17-3-2019 18-4-2019
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 21-5-2018 19-6-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM To be rectified before no
departure
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness Flag State no
Administration
consulted
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2019

IMO : 9575307
Name: CAPTAIN NAGDALIYEV

Company Palmali Shipping & Agency, , , Malta

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Charterer Clearlake shipping PTE LTD. , 12 Marina Bay Boulevard #35-02 Marina Bay Financial Tower 3
Singapore 018982, Singapore , SG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Malta 4684 2009

Port of detention

Sevilla

Date of release
2019-3-6

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
American Bureau of Shipping

American Bureau of Shipping

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention
Procedure for complaint under MLC,2006

ISM

Wages

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

9 day(s) 13
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
19-4-2016 29-3-2021 Ukraine 4-5-2018
19-4-2016 29-3-2021 Ukraine 4-5-2018
17-4-2016 16-4-2021

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2019

IMO : 9539743 Company Wealth Ocean Ship Management, , , Hong Kong, China
Name: UNI WEALTH Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer D" Amico Shipping Singapore Ltd , n/a, n/a, SG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Hong Kong, China 18499 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Vancouver 2019-3-8 4  day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-10-2017  2-11-2019  United Arab 1-10-2018
Emirates
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 10-10-2014  2-11-2019  United Arab 1-10-2018
Emirates
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 5-3-2015 7-3-2020 China 23-11-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Sanitary Facilities Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2019

IMO : 9538402 Company C Transport Maritime SAM , , , Liberia
Name: AQUAPROUD Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer CLASSIC MARITIME, VILLA MEDICIS 4, AVENUE DE LA COSTA, MONACO , MC
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 91373 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Tarragona 2019-3-22 2 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-2-2018 4-6-2019 India 15-5-2018
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 25-1-2018 4-6-2019 India 15-5-2018
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 26-8-2018 10-7-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
QOil filtering equipment Rectified no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no

Machinery spaces
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2019

IMO :9474967
Name: PACIFIC SOUTH

Company

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Synergy Marine Pte Ltd, , , Marshall Islands

Cargill ocean transportation, , , SG

Flag
Marshall Islands

Port of detention

Amsterdam

Date of release
2019-3-18

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Certificate

Load Line

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
92050

Keeldate
2010

Duration of detention
10 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
14

Deficiencies reason for detention
Cargo & other hatchways

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Action Taken
As in the agreed class
condition

Rectified

Date

Issued Expiry Last Survey
26-11-2018 25-4-2019
26-11-2018 25-4-2019
26-11-2018 25-5-2019
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2019

IMO : 9449235 Company Blue Way Shipping Corp Ltd , Genc Osman Caddesi Evliya Celebi Mah Tuzla 58 34956 Istanbul
, , Panama
Name: KADRIYE ANA Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer United Molasses Group , 48, Gracechurch St , London EC3V OEJ, UK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Panama 1637 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Barking 2019-3-4 13 day(s) 30
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-12-2018 7-1-2020
Bureau Veritas Load Line 19-10-2018  7-1-2020  Argentina 31-10-2018
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 26-10-2018  25-4-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Radar Rectified no
Nautical publications Rectified no
Bridge operation Rectified no
Radio life-saving appliances Rectified no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
Wages Rectified no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2019

IMO : 9407354 Company V Ships UK Ltd, , , Liberia

Name: HORIZON ARMONIA Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer CF Industries, , , US

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Liberia 29828 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Castellon de la Plana 2019-3-1 2 day(s) 7

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Safety Management Certificate 15-11-2018  25-11-2023

American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-11-2018  15-3-2019

American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 21-11-2018 9-7-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Abandon ship drills Rectified no
Other (fire safety) Rectified no
Fire alarm Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2019

IMO : 9403463 Company Vega-Reederei GmbH & Co KG, , , Liberia
Name: VEGA MERCURY Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Liberia 9957 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
La Spezia 2019-3-18 7  day(s) 21
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 28-8-2014  31-8-2019  Spain 8-6-2017

DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

25-11-2018 9-3-2019
25-6-2018 9-3-2019

Deficiencies reason for detention

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption)
Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.)
Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption)
Load Lines (including Exemption)

Inflatable liferafts

Emergency equipment for 2-way comm.
Embarkation arrangement survival craft

Buoyant apparatus

International Qil Pollution Prevention (IOPP)
International Sewage Pollution Prevention Cert.
International Air Pollution Cert.

Document of Compliance Dangerous Goods

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 3
ISM

SART/AIS-SART

Fire detection and alarm system
Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Fire-dampers

- 2019

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 9354404 Company
Name: AMELIE BORCHARD

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Container

- 2019

V Ships Ship Management India, , , Liberia

Classification society Bureau Veritas

LA

Flag
Liberia

Port of detention

Salerno

Date of release
2019-3-17

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2004

Gross tonnage
9962

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Manholes/flush scuttles

Action Taken
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

4  day(s) 6
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
31-12-2018 9-8-2021
31-12-2018 9-8-2021
4-2-2019 3-7-2019
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2019

IMO : 9350317 Company Bernhard Schulte-GER, , , Liberia
Name: BOMAR HERMES Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Liberia 27061 2005
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Trieste 2019-3-16 2 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-7-2018 16-3-2021
DNV GL AS Load Line 8-5-2018 16-3-2021 United Arab 3-2-2019
Emirates
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 26-10-2018  26-10-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Guards - fencing around dangerous machinery parts
Fire drills

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fire detection and alarm system

Action Taken
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 9336866
Name: VEGA ROSE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

- 2019

Osaka Asahi Kaiun Co Ltd, , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer

Type
Bulk carrier

Fednan International Ltd, , Montreal , CA

Flag
Panama

Fire pumps and its pipes

Port of detention

Sorel

Date of release
2019-3-8

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
30847

Keeldate
2004

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Action Taken

Rectified

8 day(s) 3
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
21-10-2014 20-10-2019 Germany 1-11-2018
21-10-2014 20-10-2019 Germany 1-11-2018
26-4-2017 31-5-2022

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2019

IMO : 9308728 Company Klaveness Ship Management AS, , , Marshall Islands
Name: BAKKEDAL Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer NEXO Shipbroking BV, , , NL
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 38883 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Dublin 2019-3-21 3 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-7-2018 10-8-2022
DNV GL AS Load Line 29-10-2018 10-8-2022
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 28-6-2017 4-5-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Abandon ship drills Rectified no
Fire prevention structural integrity Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO :9283980
Name: EDELWEISS

Company

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

- 2019

Transmed Shipping Ltd-LIB, , , Cyprus

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Louis Drefus, , Geneva, CH

Flag
Cyprus

Port of detention

Lorient

Date of release
2019-3-5

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
40160

Keeldate
2003

Duration of detention
2 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
15

Deficiencies reason for detention

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)

Machinery spaces

Fire-dampers

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

Date

16-8-2018
4-4-2018

Issued Expiry Last Survey
9-12-2018 27-5-2019
24-3-2014 27-5-2019 China
28-7-2015 26-5-2020 China
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 39 of 56

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3 - 2019

IMO : 9281487 Company TBS Shipping Co LLC, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: SILVER LION Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 5197 2003
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Porto Empedocle 2019-3-7 6  day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-3-2017  20-10-2020  Turkey 2-1-2019
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 19-11-2015  20-10-2020  Turkey 2-1-2019
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 5-7-2017 26-12-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts. Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2019

IMO : 9217462 Company Rightway Shipping Services, , , Hong Kong, China
Name: MERMAID STAR Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer Ultrabulk shipping, , , DK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Hong Kong, China 8590 1999

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Brindisi 2019-3-20 15 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Load Line 7-11-2014  26-10-2019  China 7-8-2018
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-11-2016  26-10-2019  China 7-8-2018
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 14-12-2016  8-11-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Sanitary Facilities

Galley, handlingroom (maintenance)

Heating, air conditioning and ventilation
Laundry, Adequate Locker

Winches & capstans

Decks - corrosion

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)
Fire drills

Abandon ship drills

Action Taken

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 9216987
Name: RIO BLACKWATER

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2019

Company
Classification society DNV GL AS

Ahrenkiel Steamship GmbH & Co, , , Liberia

Beams, frames, floors-corrosion

Fire-dampers

Port of detention
Le Havre (GPM)

Date of release
2019-3-4

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Charterer ),
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Container Liberia 65059 2000

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Action Taken

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

Rectified

22  day(s) 3
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
17-2-2018 30-11-2020 Belgium 1-2-2019
11-2-2018 30-11-2020 Belgium 1-2-2019
17-3-2018 4-6-2020 United States 17-3-2018

RO related Class. (RO) related

yes DNV GL AS

no
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO :9215543
Name: TYCOON

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2019

Company
Classification society DNV GL AS

Delek Transport Agency Inc, , , Liberia

ARCELOR MITTAL SOURCING, n/a, n/a, LU

Charterer
Type Flag
Bulk carrier Liberia

Closing devices/watertight doors

Port of detention

Vancouver

Date of release
2019-3-24

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Gross tonnage
40562

Keeldate
1999

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
18

Action Taken

Rectified

Date

20-12-2018

Issued Expiry Last Survey
22-3-2019 24-6-2019
1-12-2017 31-8-2020 China
20-12-2018 31-8-2020
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2019

IMO :9179488 Company Densa Tanker Isletmeciligi Ltd , , , Marshall Islands
Name: MARINE CHEMIST Classification society Korean Register of Shipping
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Marshall Islands 2346 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Volos 2019-3-7 5 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 10-5-2018 5-3-2020
Korean Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-5-2018 15-4-2023
Korean Register of Shipping Load Line 7-5-2018 15-4-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Launching arrangements for survival craft Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Wages Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2019

IMO :9001837
Name: PROGRES

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Company Gdanska Zegluga Sp z oo, , , Poland
Classification society DNV GL AS

Charterer ),

Type Flag

General cargo/multipurp  Poland

Gross tonnage
1960

Keeldate
1990

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Parkeston Quay 2019-3-29 5 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Safety Management Certificate 9-2-2018 8-2-2023

DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety 3-7-2018 18-6-2022  Poland 3-7-2018
DNV GL AS Load Line 3-7-2018 18-6-2022 Poland 3-7-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Maritime Labour Certificate Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2019

IMO : 8884933 Company Optimal Denizcilik Tasimacilik , , , Belize

Name: BAKU WIND Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer LLC TRADE HOUSE RIF, , ROSTOV, RU

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Belize 2692 1989
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2019-3-28 18 day(s) 17

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

International Naval Surveys Bureau
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

19-2-2019 18-7-2019
18-2-2019 18-2-2024
18-2-2019 18-2-2024

Deficiencies reason for detention

Action Taken

RO related Class. (RO) related

Lights, shapes, sound-signals Rectified no
Signalling lamp Rectified no
Charts Rectified no
Voyage or passage plan Rectified no
On board training and instructions Rectified no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings Rectified no
Public address system Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 8857875
Name: RENAISSANCE

Number of detentions last

- 2019

Company Millhouse Marine LLC, , , Tanzania, United Republic of

Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine

36 months: 1

Charterer ),
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Tanzania, United 2457 1971

Republic of

Port of detention

Azov

Recognised Organisation

Shipping Register of Ukraine
Shipping Register of Ukraine
Shipping Register of Ukraine

Date of release
2019-3-1

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention
Launching arrangements for survival craft

Fire detection and alarm system

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

3 day(s) 18
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
12-5-2017 11-5-2022 Ukraine 1-8-2018
12-5-2017 11-5-2022 Ukraine 1-8-2018
1-6-2017 11-5-2022

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 8411669 Company
Name: DIAMANT

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

- 2019

Efe Gemi Isletmeciligi Sanayi, , , Vanuatu

Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping

LA

Flag
Vanuatu

Port of detention

Date of release

Gross tonnage
998

Keeldate
1984

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Heraclion (Crete) 2019-3-26 15 day(s) 19

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
United Registration and Classification of Services Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-12-2018  17-9-2023
United Registration and Classification of Services Load Line 10-12-2018  17-9-2023
United Registration and Classification of Services Safety Management Certificate 10-12-2018  17-9-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Pilot ladders and hoist/pilot transfer arrangements Rectified no
Estabilishment of working language onboard Rectified no
Rescue boats Rectified no
Launching arrangements for rescue boats As in the agreed flag no

State condition
Fire control plan - all Rectified no
Propulsion main engine As in the agreed class no

condition
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Fire drills Rectified no
Abandon ship drills Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2019
Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Emergency Escape Breathing Device and disposition

Fire pumps and its pipes

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)
Machinery spaces

Fire-dampers

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 8315906 Company
Name: DK GREEN

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

- 2019

Dekamar Shipping & Trading Co, , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines

Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

CIMSA CIMSA CIMENTO SANAYI VE TICARET A.S., , MERSIN , TR

Flag Gross tonnage
Saint Vincent and the 4453
Grenadines

Port of detention

Recognised Organisation

International Naval Surveys Bureau

International Naval Surveys Bureau

Keeldate
1984

Date of release Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-

VDR)

Nautical publications

Stowage and provision of liferafts

Emergency equipment for 2-way comm.

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc
ISM

Date

13-7-2018

Limassol 2019-3-20 9 day(s) 24
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Safety Management Certificate 29-11-2017  7-11-2022
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-9-2018 21-4-2019
Load Line 15-11-2017  21-4-2019  Turkey

Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
To be rectified before no

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)

departure
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2019
Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Atmosphere testing instrument

Fire detection and alarm system

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)
Machinery spaces

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2019

IMO : 8215807 Company Karazi Shipping Co Ltd , Constanta, , Sierra Leone
Name: KARAZI Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Charterer o
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage

36 months: 1 Livestock carrier

Sierra Leone

Port of detention
Midia

Date of release
2019-3-1

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

2964

Keeldate
1982

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
10

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Nautical publications
ISM

Fire drills
MF Radio installation

Fire detection and alarm system

Action Taken
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Date
30-3-2018

30-3-2018

Issued Expiry Last Survey
4-9-2014 11-6-2019 Lebanon
18-2-2019 17-5-2019
27-8-2015 18-6-2020 Lebanon
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no
yes Dromon Bureau of Shipping
no
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 8104591 Company
Name: GULF RIVER

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

- 2019

Pasifik Lojistik Grubu, , , Togo

Classification society Other

DEDJA SHIPPING, Taulantia Lagja 1, Durres, AL

Flag Gross tonnage

Togo 1939

Port of detention

Keeldate
1981

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Sant'Antioco 2019-3-8 3 day(s) 10

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Other Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-11-2017 5-8-2021 Turkey 7-8-2018
Other Load Line 20-11-2017  5-8-2021  Turkey 7-8-2018
Other Safety Management Certificate 20-11-2017  26-5-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Atmosphere testing instrument As in the agreed flag no

State condition
Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2019

IMO : 7816135 Company Coast Lines Shipping Ltd, , , Dominica
Name: AYRESS Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp

Dominica

Port of detention

Drogheda

Date of release
2019-3-13

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention
Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances

ISM

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

1713

Keeldate
1978

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
11

Date

Issued Expiry Last Survey
10-2-2017 10-2-2022
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2019

IMO : 7720192 Company ABC Shipchandler & Shipping Co, , , Panama
Name: TWENTY SIX Classification society National Shipping Adjuster Inc.
Charterer Holetown Assets Corp. , Avenida Samuel Lewis , , PA
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 1995 1987
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Genoa 2019-3-15 12 day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-11-2017 6-7-2022 Turkey 29-8-2018
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Load Line 8-11-2017 6-7-2022 Turkey 29-8-2018

National Shipping Adjuster Inc.

Safety Management Certificate

27-7-2016 20-6-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention
Gyro compass

Nautical publications

Rescue boats

Launching arrangements for rescue boats
ISM

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)
Manholes/flush scuttles

Scuppers, inlets and discharges

Fire-dampers

Means of escape

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2019

IMO : 7341702 Company
Name: ALI K

Charterer ,
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp

7’

’

Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Flag
Moldova, Republic of

Port of detention
Olbia

Date of release
2019-3-28

Recognised Organisation

Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Mina Group Shipping Ltd , al-Thagafa Street Tripoli 0961, , Moldova, Republic of

Keeldate
1973

Gross tonnage
3658

10-11-2014
10-11-2014
31-1-2018

Total of deficiencies
20

Duration of detention
7  day(s)

Expiry Last Survey
31-8-2019
31-8-2019

5-12-2022

Issued

Lebanon

Lebanon

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc
Propulsion main engine

Pumping, piping and discharge arrangements

ISM

Winches & capstans
Fire pumps and its pipes

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)
Machinery spaces

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Date
23-11-2018
23-11-2018

RO related
no

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Total number of detentions: 51

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 56 of 56

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



	R01 SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOUv2
	R01_DET_list_Alpha
	R01_DET_list_imo
	R01_DET_RA

